
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

Sr.

No.

Tender No. Item/Nature of 

work

Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 

publication

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single/

Two bid 

system)

Last date 

of receipt 

of Tender

Nos. Tender 

received

Nos. & Name of 

Parties qualified 

after technical 

evaluation

Nos. & 

Name of 

Parties not 

qualified 

after 

technical 

evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded 

to lowest 

tenderer 

evaluated 

L1

Contract No. & 

Date

Name of 

the 

Contractor 

Value of 

Contract

Scheduled 

date of 

completion 

of suppliers

Actual date 

of start of 

work

Actual date 

of 

completion

Reason for 

delay if any

1

Tender 

no:JNP/TM(I

CD)/GEN.CO

N/2023/T-8                                               

GEM Bid no. 

GEM/2023/B

/3111172 

dated 

10.02.2023

General Conservancy 

of Container 

Terminal

e-Tender 

Limited e-

tender to 

Registere

d 

JNPort's 

PAP 

labour 

societies     

10.02.2023 Two Bid 

System

06.03.2023   03 Parties 03                             1) 

M/s OM Shiv 

Prakalpagrasta 

Majoor Shahakari 

Ltd.                                         

2) M/s Savarkar 

Prakalpgrasta Majoor 

Sahakari  Sanstha 

Ltd.                                                            

3) M/s Shantsehwari 

Nhava 

ShevaPrakalpadit 

Sahakari Society Ltd.                 

NIL Yes i) Work order no. 

JNP/M(Traffic) 

/GEN.CON/Work-

Order/2023/39 

dated 

15.05.2023                                 

Contract in Gem 

: GEMC -

5116877674543

09 dated 

29.04.2023                                                                                                                                                                                                

 M/s OM 

Shiv 

Prakalpagras

ta Majoor 

Shahakari 

Ltd.                                                         

Rs. 

3,20,93,598.98/- 

for Two years                                                                                                  

Contract 

period is 02 

years from 

the date of 

Start of work 

& extendable 

for one year.                                                               

                                                             

01.05.2023                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                  

30.04.2025                                                                                                                                                                                                              

2

Tender no. 

JNP/TRAFFIC

CMT/ReachSt

acker/2023-

24/T2                        

GEM Bid no. 

GEM/2023/B

/4387342 

dated 

23.12.2023

Hiring the services of 

2 nos Reach Stackers 

for handling Iso 

freight containers of 

all sizes in the 

Common Rail Yard of 

JNPA 

e-Tender 23.12.2023 Two Bid 

System
15.01.2024 05 Parties 05                            1) 

M/s Apana Logistics 

Pvt. Ltd.      2) M/s 

Ekta Enterprises               

3) M/sMonarays 

Marine Services 

Pvt.Ltd.                     

4) M/s Oil Field 

Warehouse & 

Services Pvt. Ltd.      

5) M/s TRS Lift & 

Shift Services Pvt. 

Ltd. 

NIL

L2 Bidder 

(MSE  

bidder) 

accepted to 

offer the L1 

Price

1) Work order 

no. JNP/ 

GMT/WO/RS/20

24/2756 dated 

14.03.2024            

Contract in GeM: 

GEMC-

5116877828335

36 dated 

12.03.2024

M/s Apana 

Logistics Pvt. 

Ltd. - 

Mumbai

Rs 3,78,07,200/-  Contract 

period is  one 

year from the 

date of start 

of work                              

01.04.2024 31.03.2025

DETAILS OF CONTRACTS  ONGOING/CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF  September-2024

Hiring the services of Reach Stackers at JNP-CT


